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    August 2015
Tuesday, August 4
Freshman Class of 2019 Sneak Peak at Chattahoochee High School
· A half-day orientation program designed for freshman.
· More information will be available in April. 

Wednesday, August 5
Information Day at Chattahoochee High School. 
Monday, August 10
First day of school!!!

	


    March & April 2015
Wednesday, March 25
Final course verifications delivered to middle schools.
Wednesday, April 1
Final course verifications returned to Chattahoochee High School if changes were made.


   February & March 2015
Wednesday, February 18
Preliminary course verifications and elective pre-registration forms delivered to middle school.
· Students will select their electives for their freshman year.
· List of electives can be found under the ‘CHS Course Descriptions’ link at www.chattcougar.com under Quick Links.
Wednesday, February 25
Preliminary course verification form with elective courses completed and returned to Chattahoochee High School.

Thursday, February 26
Parent Night at Chattahoochee High School 
7:00 pm in the Auditorium.
• HS Faculty & Administrators will discuss course selection and graduation requirements.
• Advanced Placement (AP) and TAG Information Session at conclusion of general meeting.
Friday, February 27
8th grade field trip to CHS.
• 9:45 – 11:15 am
• Tours of school and special program for all 8th graders.
• Parents and Private School Students are welcome.
Wednesday, March 4
Preliminary course verification form #1 (with elective courses) delivered to middle schools.

Wednesday, March 11
Preliminary course verification form #1 (with elective courses) returned to Chattahoochee if changes were made. Preliminary course verification form #1 (with elective courses) delivered to middle schools.

    January & February 2015
Tuesday, January 27 - TRMS
CHS Counselors visit current 8th graders at their middle school
Thursday, January 29 – RTMS and WBMS
CHS Counselors visit current 8th graders at their middle school.

Tuesday, February 3
Course placement guidelines sent to middle school teachers.
Thursday, February 5
AP Q&A Session for rising 9th grade families at Chattahoochee High School, 7:00 pm in the Auditorium.
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PREPARING FOR THE NEXT STEP
Important Dates to Remember
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